
Dear Parent/Guardian,

Oak Tree Elementary is a schoolwide Title I school. The purpose of a Title I schoolwide program is to improve
the academic success of all students at the school. Oak Tree receives Federal funds because of our Title I
status. Our school benefits from these federal funds through support in the areas of math, reading, and
social-emotional well being.

Our goal at Oak Tree Elementary is for all students to be successful. Through a variety of assessments,
teachers and content specialists can track your child’s progress in reaching a proficient level for each learning
standard. In addition to core instruction, students who are struggling or need additional support, have the
opportunity to work with one of our highly qualified specialists or paraprofessionals. This provides students with
a greater opportunity to actively participate in learning, with an emphasis on fostering independence and
confidence through:

● Small group interventions with an appropriately certified specialist or a highly qualified paraprofessional
● Additional resources such as manipulatives, educational games, and evidence-based intervention

programs
● Ongoing monitoring to ensure success in all academic areas through frequent conversations with

classroom teacher

We are very fortunate to be a school that receives this extra Title I support and funding. Together we can lead
our students to reach high levels of achievement! If you have any specific questions or do not want your child
to take part in intervention services please contact us. Thank you!

Sarah Hamrock Andria Lind
Instructional Coach Title I Math Specialist
(480)632-4785 x1201 (480)632-4785 x1404
sarah.hamrock@gilbertschools.net andria.lind@gilbertschools.net

Jamie Cuomo Shannon Austin
Title I Reading Specialist Reading Specialist
(480)632-4785 x1403 (480)632-4785 x1203
jamie.cuomo@gilbertschools.net shannon.austin@gilbertschools.net

Brittany Brady Janice Moser
Social Worker Gifted Program Teacher
(480)632-4785 x1306 (480)632-4785 x1118
brittany.brady@gilbertschools.net janice.moser@gilbertschools.net
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